Client Code: OPTRES.035GEN

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademar.

103400206

documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Robert D. Galli Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Optical Research Associates Street Address: 3280 East Foothill Boulevard, Suite 300
() Yes (X) No	City: Pasadena State: California ZIP: 91107
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) December 31, 2006	 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent No.: 6,819,505 Issue Date: November 16, 2004 (X) Patent No.: D508,510
	Issue Date: August 16, 2005 (X) Patent No.: D511,787 Issue Date: November 22, 2005
	Additional numbers attached?
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: OPTRES.035GEN	FINANCE SEC
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$120 (X) Enclosed	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy of the original document. Mark J. Gallagher Name of Person Signing 43,622 Registration No.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true 4/23/07 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/27/2007 DBYRNE 3664290:ad 01 FC**0498**07 00000141 6819505

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0750

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Deed is made the 31 ST day of DECEMBER 2006

(Pr)

BETWEEN:

- 1. Robert D. Galli, a US Citizen, of 135 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, RI 02852, US ("Mr. Galli"); and
- 2. Optical Research Associates, a Company incorporated in California, US, of 3280 East Foothill Boulevard, Suite 300, Pasadena, CA 091107, US ("ORA").

WHEREAS

- (a) Mr. Galli is a listed designer/inventor of the intellectual property subject matter contained in the list attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- (b) Mr. Galli is a registered proprietor of various patents, patent applications and design registrations collectively identified as "Intellectual Property" as identified in said Exhibit A.
- (c) It has been agreed between the parties to this Assignment that all of Mr. Galli's rights in the Intellectual Property shall be assigned to ORA such that ORA owns 100% undivided share in the intellectual property.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

(1) For good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1 (US) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mr. Galli assigns to ORA all his right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

In witness of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the day and year first above written.

Signed as a Deed by

Robert D. Galli

before:

Signature

Name & Address of witness

HARK LEHMAN

MOS VERDES EST. C.

PATENT REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0751 Signed as a Deed by

Optical Research Associates

acting by:

and:

acting under the authority of the

laws of the territory in which it is

incorporated

Rht s. Hillt

Robert S. Hilbert

President and Chief Executive Officer

Gary M. Atkinson

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

PATENT

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0752

Exhibit A

Listing of properties conveyed in this Deed of Assignment:

US Patent No. 6,819,505, issued November 16, 2004;

US Patent No. D508,510, issued August 16, 2005;

US Patent No. D511,787, issued November 22, 2005;

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US04/024022, filed July 26, 2004;

European Patent Application No. 04779196.7

European Community Design Registration No. 221882-0001

European Community Design Registration No. 221882-0002

European Community Design Registration No. 221882-0003

PATENT

REEL: 019224 FRAME: 0753